



\$~128

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12054/2025

MS. ADVIKA SINGH THROUGH HER FATHERPetitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Marwah and Mr.
Vijayant Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC, Mr.
Kunal Raj and Ms. Charu
Khandelwal, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, GP, UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

CM APPL.49234/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12054/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks some time to take instructions.
5. List on 28.08.2025 in the category of 'admission matters'.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/cl