



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12054/2025**

MS. ADVIKA SINGH THROUGH HER FATHERPetitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Marwah, Adv. (through
v/c)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC, Mr.
Kunal Raj, Ms. Charu Khandelwal,
Adv., UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

19.09.2025

CM APPL. 59735/2025 (early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. Considering the position of the Board of this Court, it is not feasible to pre-pone the date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands dismissed.

W.P.(C) 12054/2025

4. List on 26.11.2025 i.e., the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/at