



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12054/2025**

MS. ADVIKA SINGH THROUGH HER FATHERPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Ananya Marwah, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Raj, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 12.01.2026

1. Mr. Shashank Dixit, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 submits that certain compliances are to be made by the petitioner and if petitioner does so and seeks appointment with the said authority, the same will be taken to its logical end and appropriate orders shall be passed.
2. With the aforesaid directions, the instant petition stands disposed of. Let the petitioner to comply with the instructions issued by respondent no.2, and on doing so, let respondent no.2 to pass appropriate orders with due expedition.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

tr/mj