



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12054/2025**

MS. ADVIKA SINGH THROUGH HER FATHER

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Marwah, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Raj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28405/2026

1. Issue notice. Mr. Shashank Dixit, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents. Let him take instructions.
2. Accordingly, list on 04.05.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

tr