



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12054/2025**

MS. ADVIKA SINGH THROUGH HER FATHER

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Marwah, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr
Kunal Raj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 04.05.2026

CM APPL. 28405/2026 (BY PETITIONER FOR DIRECTIONS)

1. It appears that the petitioner has furnished the correct information to respondent no. 2. It is submitted that respondent no.2 has sent a communication to the concerned Agency to get it enquired. Awaiting the communication from the concerned Agency, the matter is pending.
2. Let respondent no.2 to undertake necessary exercise and to do the needful in accordance with law.
3. In view thereof, for the time being, the hearing stands deferred till



11.08.2026.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 4, 2026
aks