



\$~80

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010557812025**

+ **W.P.(C) 12054/2025**

**MS. ADVIKA SINGH THROUGH HER FATHER** .....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr.  
Kunal Raj, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**04.08.2026**

**CM APPL. 50653/2026 (seeking reissuance of passport)**

1. By way of the instant application, the applicant seeks direction of this Court to respondent no. 2 to take necessary steps for the reissuance of the passport of the petitioner.
2. Issue notice of the present application to the non-applicant for date fixed i.e. 11.08.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 04, 2026/ns**

*TD*